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Lasnamäe kergejõustikuhall, 9.veebruar 2024 
 
 
M 60m T15, T20 
1 Simon Teiss   Pärnu KSS EERO    T15 2002  7,60  
2 Rinat Raisp   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2001  7,70  
3 Kevin Heinpaju  Virtus/Näpi    T20 2005  8,46  
4 Martin-Kert Štšerbakov  Virtus/Näpi    T20 2005  9,09  
5 Sten Kongi   Virtus/Näpi    T20 2005  9,11  
6 Vaiko Vare   Pärnu KSS EERO    T15 1993  9,24  
7 Martin Saar   Pärnu KSS EERO    T15 1998  9,36  
8 Kevin Kabral   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2008  9,56  
 
M 60m T11-13, T35-38, 40-47, 61-64 
1 Raymond Täheväli  SK Flüüger    T12 2008  9,06  1198 
1 Entoni Pašun   Audentes    T36 1992  9,85  1198 
3 Mattias Vaikjärv   SK Flüüger    T12 2005  9,16  1197 
4 Henri Geherman  SK Flüüger    T13 2008  9,46  1195 
5 Keneth Taavits   SK Flüüger    T13 2007  9,57  1194 
6 Artem Koliesnikov  SK Flüüger    T13 2006  9,84  1191 
7 Kristjan Liebenau  SK Flüüger    T13 2008  9,95  1189 
8 Aron Leppik   SK Flüüger    T11 2006  12,32  1060 
VA Noa Santi   B SPORTS LAT    T12 1993  8,86  1198 
VA Vilis Dons Blumbergs  B SPORTSLAT    T13 2005  8,69  1198
  
 
M 60m T32-34,  T51- F54  
1 Villu Urban        T52 1973  24,74  154 
 
1 Arko Vool   Tallinna Invaspordiühing   T53 1971  21,10  209 
2 Jaano Kraav   Parasport     T53 1977  23,10  30
  
 
M 200m T15 
1 Simon Teiss   Pärnu KSS EERO    T15 2002  24,66 
2 Rinat Raisp   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2001  24,76 
3 Kevin Kabral   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2008  32,70 
 
 
M 200m T11-13, T20, T35- T38,  T40- T41,  T42- T47, T61- T64 
1 Raymond Täheväli  SK Flüüger    T13 2008  32,16  0 
2 Kristjan Liebenau  SK Flüüger    T13 2008  33,54  0 
VA Vilis Dons Blumbergs  B SPORTS LAT    T13 2005  29,44  17 
VA Noa  Santi   B SPORTS LAT    T12 1993  30,52  5 
 
M 200m T32-34 , T51- F54  
1 Villu  Urban   ind     T52 1973  1.22,68  0 
 
1 Mait Mätas   Parasport    T53 1969  56,18  0 



2 Arko Vool   Tallinna Invaspordiühing  T53 1971  1.06,14  0 
3 Vladimir Frovlov  SK ETR     T54 1972  1.07,54  0 
4 Jaano Kraav   SK Parasport    T53 1977  1.19,04  0 
   
M 1500m T33-38, 44-47, 51-54, 64 
1 Remy Märtson  Tartu SS Kalev    T37 2007  6.09,81  0 
2 Endre Varik   SK Prorunner/Achilleus   T37 1981  6.20,59  0 
VA Vilis Dons Blumbergs  B SPORTS LAT    T13 2005  6.15,90  0 
 
M 1500m T15 
1 Vaiko Vare        T15 1993  6.17,30 
2 Toomas Saluste   ind     T15 1977  6.38,06 
3 Martin Saar   Pärnu KSS Eero    T15 1998  6.54,66 
4 Marko Vingisaar  Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 1997  7.35,00 
 
M 1500m T32-34, T51- T54 
1 Villu  Urban   ind     T52 1973  11.20,41 0 
         
1 Mait Mätas   Parasport    T53 1969  7.35,00  0 
2 Vladimir Frovlov  SK ETR     T54 1972  9.35,25  0 
3 Arko Vool   Tallinna Invaspordiühing  T53 1971  12.10,88 0 
4 Jaano  Kraav   Parasport    T53 1977  13.02,35 0 
 
M kaugushüpe T15 
1 Martin Saar   Pärnu KSS Eero    T15 1998  5.20  

4.44 4.82 4.90 4.82 5.20 -  
2 Vaiko Vare   Pärnu KSS Eero    T15 1993  4.16  

4.11 4.16 4.02 - - - 
3 Kevin Kabral   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2008  3.55  

3.37 3.55 x 3.36 - - 
 
M kaugushüpe T11-13, T20, T35-38, 40-47, 61-64 
1 Kevin Heinpaju  Virtus/Näpi    T20 2005  5.13  236 

4.47 4.31 4.62 4.00 4.83 5.13  
2 Entoni Pašun   Audentese SK    T36 1992  3.87  126 

2.89 3.87 3.42 3.39 3.02 3.60  
3 Sten Kongi   Virtus/Näpi    T20 2005  4.28  26 

3.62 4.20 3.83 3.53 4.28 4.12  
4 Artem Koliesnikov  SK FLÜÜGER    T13 2006  3.98  8 

x x 3.98 3.44 x 3.73  
5 Martin-Kert Štšerbakov  Virtus/Näpi    T20 2005  3.89  4 

x x 3.53 3.69 3.89 3.74  
6 Raymond Täheväli  SK FLÜÜGER    T13 2008  3.73  2 

x 3.45 x 3.66 3.72 3.73  
VA Noa Santi   B SPORTS LAT    T12 1993  4.32  23 

4.28 4.20 4.22 4.31 4.30 4.32  
 
M Kuulitõuge F15 
1 Hans-Kristjan Paukson Tallinna KSS "Talkur"  7,26kg F15 1979  9.46  

8.94 9,00 9.32 x 9.27 9.46  
2 Toomas Saluste   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"  7,26kg F15 1977  9.42  



8.66 8.28 8.39 9.42 8.95 8,90  
3 Martin Saar   Pärnu KSS Eero   7,26kg F15 1998  9.11  

8.35 8.22 9.11 8.39 x x  
4 Simon Teiss  Pärnu KSS "Eero"   7,26kg F15 2002  8.32 
 7.69 7.86 7.63 7.96 8.32 x  
5 Marko Vingisaar  Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   7,26kg F15 1997  6.66  

6.66 6.22 6.62 x x x 
6 Vytautas Daugintis-Ristjan Tallinna KSS "Talkur"  7,26kg F15 1973  6.46  

6.15 x 6,40 6.28 6.46 6.34  
 
M Kuulitõuge F11-F13, F20,  F35- F38,  F40- F46, F61- F64 
1 Egert Jõesaar   Audentes   6kg F44 1994  11.77  854 

10.66 10.71 10.79 11.08 11.77 11.46  
2 Tanel Krutõh   ind    6kg F64 1990  11.37  811 

11.02 10.84 11.32 11.37 x 10.64  
3 Remy Märtson  Tartu SS Kalev   5kg F37 2007  7.75  437 

x x 7.65 7.75 7.53 x  
4 Sten Kongi   Virtus/Näpi   6kg F20 2005  8.47  346 

8.29 8.1 7.66 8.45 8.2 8.47  
5 Kevin Heinpaju  Virtus/Näpi   6kg F20 2005  8.43  340 

7.53 7.65 7.8 7.57 7.92 8.43  
6 Keneth Taavits   SK Flüüger   5kg F13 2007  7.52  337 

5.62 7.52 x x x 6.12  
7 Henri Geherman  SK Flüüger   5kg F13 2008  6.70  215 
 x 6.33 6.36 6.41 6.7 6.12  
8 Mattias Vaikjärv   SK Flüüger   6kg F12 2005  7.24  211 
 7.24 6.32 6.35 x 5.66 6.35  
9 Martin-Kert Štšerbakov Virtus/Näpi   6kg F20 2005  6.43  105 

5.79 5.25 5.84 5.79 5.84 6.43  
10 Tommi Christian Tammsalu  Laagna  Lasteaed-Põhikool  2kg F37 2010  3.78  11 

3.37 3.78 3.36 - - -  
VA Gints Blumbergs  B SPORTS LAT   7,26kg F13 1977  6.73  219 

6.42 6.19 6.59 6.73 6.26 6.72  
 

 
M kuulitõuge  F31- F34, F51- F57  
1 Jevgeni Ponikarov  Elva Puuetega Inimeste Ühing 3kg F33 1977   7.34  384 

6.55 7.08 7.34 6.97 5.68 -  
2 Raigo Roots   Eesti Kaitsevägi   4kg F57 1990  8.06  260 

7.19 7.55 7.41 7.37 7,50 8.06  
3 Entoni Pašun   Audentese SK   2kg F32 1992  6.22  250 

5.58 5.46 6.22 5.15 5.75 4.94  
4 Vladimir Frolov   SK ETR    4kg F57 1972  7.35  174 

6.59 7.28 7.12 7.35 7.34 7.08  
5 Illar Matt   Elva Puuetega Inimeste Ühing 4kg F57 1962  5.27  25 

5.27 5.09 5,00 5.05 4.98 5.25  
6 Jaano Kraav   Parasport   3kg F53 1977  3.96  14 

3.49 3.75 3.44 3.66 3,80 3.96  
 
N 60m T15, T20 
1 Grete Liis Kangust  "Tallinna KSS  "Talkur"   T15 2008  8,59  



2 Inessa Halliste   "Tallinna KSS  "Talkur"   T15 2001  8,73  
3 Kadri Pugovkin  Virtus/Näpi    T20 2008  10,55  
4 Angelika Väli   Virtus/Näpi    T20 2008  11,24  
 
N 60m T11-13, T35-38, 40-47, 61-64 
1 Riina Valk   SK FLÜÜGER    T13 2006  10,05       1166 
2 Tiia Innos   SK FLÜÜGER    T13 2003  10,48      1144 
3 Marta Luisa Link  ind     T33 2008  2.05,28      0 
VA Diana Dubrovska  B SPORTS LAT    T13 2006  10,51      1142 
VA Liene Blumberga  B SPORTS LAT    T11 1975  12,64      843 
VA Kaiva Dinevica  B SPORTS LAT    T13 1973  16,38       27 
 
 
N 200m T11-13, T35- T38,  T40- T41,  T42- T47, T61- T64 
1 Riina Valk   SK Flüüger    T13 2006  35,32  12 
2 Tiia Innos   SK Flüüger    T13 2003  36,81  2 
VA Diana Dubrovska  B SPORTS LAT    T13 2006  36,74  2 
 
N 200m T15 
1 Grete Liis Kangust  ind     T15 2008  29,04 
2 Kadri Pugovkin   Näpi/Virtus    T15 2008  35,10 
3 Angelika Väli   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 1993  41,68 
 Jaanika Metusal  Virtus/Näpi      T20 2008  DNS 
  
N 800m T11-13, T33-38, 44-47, 51-54, 64 
1 Tiia Innos   SK Flüüger    T13 2003  3.43,89    0 
2 Delisa Filippov   SK Flüüger    T13 2009  3.58,71    0 
 
N kaugushüpe T15 
1 Grete Liis Kangust  ind     T15 2008  4.70  

4.67 4.67 4.65 4.65 4.70 4.69 
 
N kaugushüpe T11-13, T20, T35-38, 40-47, 61-64 
1 Riina Valk   SK FLÜÜGER    T13 2008  3.22  13 

3.09 x 3.05 3.22 x x   
2 Kadri Pugovkin   Virtus/Näpi    T20 2008  3.07  4 

2.89 2.86 2.63 3.04 2.53 3.07  
3 Angelika Väli   Virtus/Näpi    T20 2008  2.83  0 

2.6 2.7 2.49 x 2.74 2.83   
 Jaanika Metusal  Virtus/Näpi    T20 2008  DNS 
VA Diana Dubrovska  B SPORTS LAT"    T13 2006  3.38  27
  

3.22 3.1 3.19 3.22 3.12 3.38   
 
N Kuulitõuge F15 
1 Monika Matsina  Tallinna KSS "Talkur"  4kg F15 1969   5.66 
 4.99 x 5.6 5.66 5.49 5.27  
 
N Kuulitõuge F11-F13, F20,  F35- F38,  F40- F46, F61- F64 
1 Rebeka Gepner   Virtus/Näpi   3kg F20 2009  6.17  161 

6.06 6.17 6.09 5.69 x 5.68  



2 Jelena Lood   Elva Puuetega Inimeste Ühing 3kg F38 1960   4.92  85 
4.80 4.41 4.55 4.75 4.92 4.79  

3 Mirt Hein   ind    3kg F20 2012  3.88  10 
3.15 3.88 x 2.85 3.17 3.00  

VA Liene Blumberga  B SPORTS LAT   4kg F11 1975  4.57  10 
4.46 4.42 4.34 4.36 4.32 4.57  

VA Kaiva Dinevica  B SPORTS LAT   4kg F13 1973  3.88  9 
3.69 3.57 3.47 3.88 3.78 3.70  

 
PU16 60m T15, T20 
1 Martti Kuusk   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2010  9,08   
2 Risto Peetri   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2009  9,32   
3 Harry Kabral   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2010  10,60 
4 Edvin Õun   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2015  10,75 
5 Jasper Pärgma   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2012  10,85 
6 Mark Kristjan Paukson  Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2013  12,25 
 
PU16 60m T11-13, T35-38, 40-47, 61-64  
1 Oskar Kobin   Audentes    T62 2010  8,70  1198 
 
PU16 200 T15 
1 Risto Peetri   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2009  31,97 
2 Martti Kuusk        T15 2010  32,03 
3 Edvin Õun   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2015  37,37 
4 Harry Kabral   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2010  38,04 
5 Jasper Pärgma   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2012  39,63 
6 Mark Kristjan Paukson  Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2013  43,75 
 
PU16 200m T11-13, T35- T38,  T40- T41,  T42- T47, T61- T64 
1 Oskar Kobin   Audentes    T62 2010  28,96  277 
 
PU16 Kaugushüpe T15 
1 Martti  Kuusk        T15 2010  4.10  

3.81 4.10 3.98 3.90 3.69 3.75 
2 Risto Peetri   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2009  4.09  

3.60 3.45 3.93 4.08 4.09 3.76 
3 Jasper Pärgma   Tallinna KSS ""Talkur"   T15 2012  3.10 

2.88 3.06 3.03 3.10 - - 
4 Edvin Õun   Tallinna KSS ""Talkur"   T15 2015  3.10 

2.9 3.01 3.10 - - - 
5 Harry Kabral   Tallinna KSS ""Talkur"   T15 2010  3.10  

2.75 2.96 3.10 - - -  
6 Mark-Kristjan Paukson Tallinna KSS ""Talkur"   T15 2013  2.95 

x 2.34 2.85 2.64 2.95 2.45  
 
 
TU16 60m T15, T20 
1 Kate Paukson   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2011  9,97  
2 Karoliina Veiman  Virtus/Näpi    T20 2011  10,11  
3 Katie Rose Kabral  Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2012  11,54  
4 Rebeka Gepner   Virtus/Näpi    T20 2009  11,66  



5 Merike  Laurits        T15 2014  13,22  
6 Isabella Püss   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2015  13,56  
7 Mirt Hein   ind     T20 2012  15,55  
 
TU16 60m T11-13, T35-38, 40-47, 61-64 
1 Delisa Filippov   SK Flüüger    T11 2009  11,05  1184 
 
 
TU16 200 T15, T20 
1 Kate Paukson   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2011  35,90  
2 Karoliin Veiman   Virtus/Näpi    T20 2011  36.07  
3 Katie Rosie Kabral  Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2012  43,66  
4 Dariella Õun        T15 2017  45,24  
5 Merike Laurits        T15 2014  49,66  
6 Isabella Püss        T15 2015  1.06,81 
 
TU16 kaugushüpe T15 
1 Kate Paukson  Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2009  3.80  

x 3.74 3.80 3.72 3.75 3.48  
2 Katie Rose Kabral  Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2012  2.64  

2.64 2.62 2.53 - - -  
3 Dariella Õun   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2013  2.38  

2.27 2.38 2.14 - - - 
4 Isabella Püss   Tallinna KSS "Talkur"   T15 2015  2.04  

1.85 1.96 2.04 - - - 
5 Merike Laurits        T15 2014  2.00  

1.87 2.00 1.92 - - - 
 
TU16 kaugushüpe T11-13, T20, T35-38, 40-47, 61-64 
1 Karoliina Veiman  Virtus/Näpi    T20 2011  3.09  48 

x x 3.04 3.09 2.69 2.92  
2 Rebeka Gepner   Virtus/Näpi    T20 2009  2.76  6 

2.69 2.67 2.76 x 2.47 2.70  
3 Mirt Hein   ind     T20 2012  1.78  0 

1.78 1.42 1.25 x x x  
 


